Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
7-19
7
09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA

7
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Part Number Nomenclature — B7 Profile
Table 7-15.  B7 Profile — Inch
4 3 0 0 B7 2
Seal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
Example:
4300 = 90A Resilon®  4300
Polyurethane
5 0 0 2 5 00 0 3 07 5
Seal Nominal
Axial Width
Example:
.375 x 1000 = 375
–
Profile Seal Nominal I.D.
(x1000)
Example:
2.500 x 1000 = 02500
Gland Depth (x1000)
or Seal Nominal Radial
Cross-Section
Example:  .250 x 1000 = 250
Gland Dimensions — B7 Profile
Table 7-16.  Gland Dimension Tolerances
Please refer to Engineering Section 2,
Page 2-8 for surface finish and additional
hardware considerations.
C
B AD
Gland Depth
B7 Profile
Nominal
Gland
Depth
A
Bore
Diameter
B
Groove
Diameter
C
Groove
Width
D
Piston
Diameter
1/8 +.002/-.000 +.000/-.002
+.015/-.000
+.000/-.001
3/16 +.002/-.000 +.000/-.002 +.000/-.002
1/4 +.003/-.000 +.000/-.003 +.000/-.002
5/16 +.003/-.000 +.000/-.004 +.000/-.002
3/8 +.004/-.000 +.000/-.005 +.000/-.002
Table 7-17.  B7 Gland Dimensions — Inch
A
Bore
Diameter
B
Groove
Diameter
C
Groove
Width
D
Piston
Diameter*
Compound Code
(X = Standard Offering) Part Number
 4300 4700 5065 Compound
Code
Profile

Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Table 7-17.  B7 Gland Dimensions — Inch (Continued)
Part Number Nomenclature — B7 Profile
Table 7-18.  B7 Profile — Metric
M 3 0 0 B7 0
Seal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
Example:
M300 = 90A Resilon®  4300
Polyurethane
5 . 0 0 7 00 – 8 0. 6
Seal Nominal
Axial Width
Example:
8.6 = 8.6mm
Profile Seal Nominal
I.D. (mm)
Example:
070 = 70mm
Gland Depth (mm)
or Seal Nominal Radial
Cross-Section
Example:  05.0 = 5.0mm
B7 Profile
A
Bore
Diameter
B
Groove
Diameter
C
Groove
Width
D
Piston
Diameter*
Compound Code
(X = Standard Offering) Part Number
 4300 4700 5065 Compound
Code
Profile
Code
2.250 2.000 0.275 2.249 X X XXXX B7 12502000-250
2.375 2.000 0.343 2.374 X X XXXX B7 18702000-312
2.500 2.000 0.413 2.499 X X XXXX B7 25002000-375
2.625 2.000 0.275 2.624 X X XXXX B7 25002125-250
2.750 2.250 0.413 2.749 X X XXXX B7 25002250-375
3.000 2.250 0.413 2.998 X X XXXX B7 37502250-375
3.000 2.625 0.343 2.999 X X XXXX B7 18702625-312
3.125 2.625 0.275 3.124 X X XXXX B7 25002625-250
3.250 2.500 0.481 3.248 X X XXXX B7 37502500-437
3.250 2.750 0.413 3.249 X X XXXX B7 25002750-375
4.000 3.250 0.413 3.998 X X XXXX B7 37503250-375
4.000 3.500 0.413 3.999 X X XXXX B7 25003500-375
4.500 3.750 0.550 4.498 X X XXXX B7 37503750-500
6.000 4.250 0.550 5.998 X X XXXX B7 37505250-500
*If used with wear rings, refer to wear ring piston diameter, see Section 9.
NOTE:  For sizes larger than those shown in the table, please contact your local Parker Seal representative.